Food Protection

Effective January 1, 2026

Food and Facilities Protection

Permanent Food Establishment
Seating 0-12 - Risk Category |
Seating 0-12 - Risk Category Il
Seating 0-12 - Risk Category IlI
Seating 13-50 - Risk Category |
Seating 13-50 - Risk Category Il
Seating 13-50 - Risk Category llI
Seating 51-150 - Risk Category |
Seating 51-150 - Risk Category |l
Seating 51-150 - Risk Category llI
Seating 151-250 - Risk Category |
Seating 151-250 - Risk Category |l
Seating 151-250 - Risk Category Il
Non-Profit Institution - Risk Category |
Non-Profit Institution - Risk Category Il
Non-Profit Institution - Risk Category I
Seating > 250 - Risk Category |
Seating > 250 - Risk Category Il
Seating > 250 - Risk Category Il
DFDO-Risk Category |

DFDO-Risk Category Il

DFDO-Risk Category llI

Bakery-no seating - Risk Category |
Bakery-no seating - Risk Category Il
Bakery-no seating - Risk Category llI

Limited Food Services - no permanent plumbing

Bed and Breakfast - Risk Category |
Grocery Store-no seating - Risk Category |
Grocery Store-no seating - Risk Category Il
Caterer - Risk Category |

Caterer - Risk Category Il

Caterer - Risk Category llI

Vending Machine - Risk Category |
Meat/Sea Food - Risk Category llI

Mobile Food Unit - Risk Category |

Mobile Food Unit - Risk Category |l

Mobile Food Unit - Risk Category Il
Commissary Kitchen - Exempt from billing
School Lunch Program - Risk I

School Lunch Program - Risk Il

Food Plan Review - New Construction

2026 Rate
$441
$693
$945
$441
$756
$1,008
$441
$756
$1,134
$441
$882
$1,260
$441
$693
$945
$441
$945
$1,386
$441
$693
$945
$567
$630
$945
$441
$441
$441
$819
$567
$756
$945
$441
$945
$630
$1,008
$1,260
$0
$693
$693

$1,008 + $252/hour
for each hour over 4



Food Protection

Food Plan Review - Remodel
Food Multiple Plan Review in one Facility(2+)

Food Resubmitted Plan Review - Billable
Subsequent Pre-Occupancy or Plan Review

Request for Variance
Food Field Plan Review - billable

Food Permit Reinstatement - billable
Change to Mobil or Limited food Srv-Plan Rvw

Plan Review Farmers Market Recurring Event

Food HACCP Plan Review - Billable

Food Repeat Return Inspection(1/2 permit fee)
Food and Beverage Workers License

Meat Cutter License

Meat Cutter exam

Temporary and Farmers Market
Certified Booth Operator-CBO

Temp Food - Minimal Single

Temp Food - Minimal Unlimited

Temp Food - Moderate Single

Temp Food - Moderate Multiple first

Temp Food - Moderate Unlimited first
Temp Food - Complex Single

Temp Food - Complex Multiple first

Temp Food - Complex Unlimited first
Temp. Event - Blanket Permit (base+hourly)
Farmers Market - Tier1 (0-5)

Farmers Market Tier 2 (6-15)

Farmers Market - Tier 3 (16 or More)

Late Fee - Assessed for Temporary Event

Temp Event-Farmers Mkt Reinspection Fee
Farmers market plan Review

$756 + $252/hour
for each hour over 3
$756 + $252/hour
for each hour over 3
$252/hour

$504 + $252/hour
for each hour over 2
$252/hour

$504 + $252/hour
for each hour over 2
Same as permit fee

$504 + $252/hour
for each hour over 2
$252 + $252/hour
for each hour over 1
$252/hour

1/2 of permit fee
$10
$63
$63

$126
$126
$252
$315
$756
$882
$441
$819
$1,008
$252
$945
$1,134
$1,386
$50 or $100 for permits
applied 3-4 or 1-2 days
before the event

respectively
$252

$504 + $252/hour
for each hour over 2
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