Food Protection

Food and Facilities Protection		
Seating 0-12 - Risk Category I	\$441	
Seating 0-12 - Risk Category II	\$693	
Seating 0-12 - Risk Category III	\$945	
Seating 13-50 - Risk Category I	\$441	
Seating 13-50 - Risk Category II	\$756	
Seating 13-50 - Risk Category III	\$1,008	
Seating 51-150 - Risk Category I	\$441	
Seating 51-150 - Risk Category II	\$756	
Seating 51-150 - Risk Category III	\$1,134	
Seating 151-250 - Risk Category I	\$441	
Seating 151-250 - Risk Category II	\$882	
Seating 151-250 - Risk Category III	\$1,260	
Non-Profit Institution - Risk Category I	\$441	
Non-Profit Institution - Risk Category II	\$693	
Non-Profit Institution - Risk Category III	\$945	
Seating > 250 - Risk Category I	\$441	
Seating > 250 - Risk Category II	\$945	
Seating > 250 - Risk Category III	\$1,386	
DFDO-Risk Category I	\$441	
DFDO-Risk Category II	\$693	
DFDO-Risk Category III	\$945	
Bakery-no seating - Risk Category I	\$567	
Bakery-no seating - Risk Category II	\$630	
Bakery-no seating - Risk Category III	\$945	
Limited Food Services - no permanent plumbing	\$441	
Bed and Breakfast - Risk Category I	\$441	
Grocery Store-no seating - Risk Category I	\$441	
Grocery Store-no seating - Risk Category II	\$819	
Caterer - Risk Category I	\$567	
Caterer - Risk Category II	\$756	
Caterer - Risk Category III	\$945	
Vending Machine - Risk Category I	\$441	
Meat/Sea Food - Risk Category III	\$945	
Mobile Food Unit - Risk Category I	\$630	
Mobile Food Unit - Risk Category II	\$1,008	
Mobile Food Unit - Risk Category III	\$1,260	
Commissary Kitchen - Exempt from billing	\$0	
School Lunch Program - Risk II	\$693	
School Lunch Program - Risk II	\$693	
Food Plan Review - New Construction	\$1,008 + \$252/hou for each hour over 4	

Food Protection

Food Plan Review - Remodel Food Multiple Plan Review in one Facility(2+)	\$756 + \$252/hour
	for each hour over 3
	\$756 + \$252/hour for each hour over 3
Food Resubmitted Plan Review - Billable	\$252/hour
Subsequent Pre-Occupancy or Plan Review	\$504 + \$252/hour
	for each hour over 2
Request for Variance	\$252/hour
Food Field Plan Review - billable	\$504 + \$252/hour
	for each hour over 2
Food Permit Reinstatement - billable	Same as permit fee
Change to Mobil or Limited food Srv-Plan Rvw	\$504 + \$252/hour
	for each hour over 2
Plan Review Farmers Market Recurring Event	\$252 + \$252/hour for each hour over 1
Food HACCP Plan Review - Billable	\$252/hour
Food Repeat Return Inspection(1/2 permit fee)	1/2 of permit fee
Food and Beverage Workers License	\$10
Meat Cutter License	\$63
Meat Cutter exam	\$63
Temporary and Farmers Market	Ψ00
Certified Booth Operator-CBO	\$126
Temp Food - Minimal Single	\$126
Temp Food - Minimal Unlimited	·
·	\$252 \$315
Temp Food - Moderate Single	
Temp Food - Moderate Multiple first	\$756
Temp Food - Moderate Unlimited first	\$882
Temp Food - Complex Single	\$441
Temp Food - Complex Multiple first	\$819
Temp Food - Complex Unlimited first	\$1,008
Temp. Event - Blanket Permit (base+hourly)	\$252
Farmers Market - Tier1 (0-5)	\$945
Farmers Market Tier 2 (6-15)	\$1,134
Farmers Market - Tier 3 (16 or More)	\$1,386
Late Fee - Assessed for Temporary Event	\$50 or \$100 for permits
	applied 3-4 or 1-2 days
	before the event respectively
Temp Event-Farmers Mkt Reinspection Fee	\$252
Farmers market plan Review	\$504 + \$252/hour
	for each hour over 2